File ID A 14-049 No. 40

Monterey County

168 West Alisal Street,
1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Board Order 831.755.5066

Agreement No.: A-12670
Upon motion of Supervisor Potter, seconded by Supervisor Armenta and camed by those members
present, the Board of Superv1sors hereby:

a. Ratified and approved Amendment No. 1 to Standard Agreement between County of Monterey and
Dave’s Repair Service to continue to provide on-call repair services and include services associated
with enhanced vapor recovery Dual Point Phase 1 System retrofits and annual testing at various County
fueling sites in the amount of $62,498.93, for a total amount not to exceed $112,498.93 and extend the
term from June 30, 2014 to June 30, 2015; and

b. Authorized the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Standard
Agreement and up to three (3) future amendments that do not significantly alter the scope of work or
change the approved Agreement amount.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 6th day of May 2014, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:  Supervisors Armenta, Calcagno, Salinas, Parker and Potter
NOES: None
ABSENT: None

1, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that
the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of
Minute Book 77 for the meeting on May 6, 2014.

Dated: May 6, 2014 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File Number: A 14-049 County of Monterey, State of California
Deputy




s AMENDMENT NO 1

TO STANDARD AGREEMENT S e
BETWEEN COUNTY OF. MONTEREY AND.. S
" DAVE’S REPAIR‘SERVICE '

THIS AMENDMEN T N O 1 to the Standard Agreement between the County of Montexey, a pohtlcaI_. ‘
subdivision of the State- of California (helelnafter “County™y and Dave’s Repau Service (hereinafter, = -
e “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby ente1ed into between. the:County and the CONTRACTOR (collectlvely,f; R
B -'v-._(-the County and. CONTRACTOR are 1efe1‘red to as the “Pames”) ' U S

: ' Coun‘cy shall pay the CONT,‘_ "OR: dance w1th the payment p10v151ons :

- Exhibits A and A-1, subject to the llmltatlons set-forth in this Agx eement The total amount
_,"payable by County to CONTRACTOR under ﬂus Agleement is'not t e‘(ceed the sum of‘f;
' 1,-1"611249893_ - B T A i e S ‘

Pag‘e lrjo"f:.3_.:. i L
RS ’, i Amend ent No 1to Standald Ameement;‘f:
" R SN R DavesRepalrSelvxccﬁf :
On—Call Repzur Retroﬁts and Annua1 Testmg of County Fueling Sites * ..~
C : _ RMA —~Public Works—Fleet = - -~
erln_Octobel 1,2012~June 30,2015 -0
S Not to E;xceed $112 498 93 DRI




| Amend the fﬁrst sentence of Paxagraph 3 01 of Sec’uon 3'.-0' ‘erm of 2
.f-f{'f'v"bfollows L SR e e e T

, _ nendmen ’No l to Standard Agreement-,':_lﬂ';_ TS
BN B : Dave’s Repair Serviee -~ -~
o :v._Qn-CaH Repalr .'Retrof ts and AnnuaI T(.slmg o of County Fueling Sites - -}

" _ o U RMAC Pubthorks~Flee1”- S

‘mi_ October 1, 2012~ June 30, 2015

Not to Exceed $112 498 93 ' 3




é///ﬁ//%

DaVId Gambetta Ownex
(Prmt Name and Txtle)

ppr oved aq to Form and 1 egahty - - S '}'.:.f-(Slgllalllre of: Sccrctary? Asst Secrctary CF
Offlce (Jf the County Counsel . S .. Treasurer or-Asst, Treasurer) :

Amendment No 1 to Standard Agreemmt
. ’ : Dave s Repair Service'
On—Call Repalr Retro[' ts and Annual Testmg of Couuty Fueling Sites -
' RMA —Public:-Works —Fleet " -
Telm October 1,2012.< June 30, 2
' Not to Exceed $1 12; 498 935




™
EXHIBIT A-1( COPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT F.__VISIONS

Dave's Repair Service

1105 Old Stage Road
Salinas, CA 93908
(831) 754-3010

Enhanced Vapor Recovery Dual Point Phase 1 System Retrofits

ESTIMATE PRICE

DEPT TOTAL

DT, FUEL SITE TANK CAPACITY

Fleel Management Toro Park 7501 $ 5,966.00
Fleet Management Courthouse 1,000} % 6,433.38
Fleet Management King City 5,000 $ 6,132.71
DERT TOTAL $ 18,532.09
Parks Laguna Seca Maintenance 1,000} 8 6,014.93
Parks Royal Oaks 7501 % 6,134.05
Parks North San Antonio Lake 1,500 $ 5,272.70
DEPT TOTAL $ 17,421.68
RMA - Public Works San Ardo 1,000] $ 6,829.71
RMA - Public Works Greenfield 1,000§ % 5,527.76
RMA - Public Works Prunedale Maintenance Yard 1,000| $ 6,487.69
$ 18,945.16

Enhanced Vapor Recovery Dual Pomt Phase 1 System Retrofits for the above listed sites will be completed by June 30, 2014 to meet
Monterey Bay Unified Air Pollution Control District requirements.

ANNUAL UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK MONITOR CERTIFICATION, SPILL BUCKET & LLD TESTING

FURL SIVE TAHK CAPACITY __FY 2013-2014 B 20142015
SALINAS 10,000 600.00 | $ 600.00
LAKE SAN ANTONIO SOUTH i '
SHORE 6,000 600.00 | 600.00
DEPT TOTAL $ 2,400.00

ANNUAL UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK VAPOR TESTINGS

FUEL BITE TAMK GAPAGITY FY 2013-2014 ' EY 20142015
SALINAS 10,000 800.00 | $ 800.00
LAKE SAN ANTONIO SOUTH 6,000 800.00 | § 800.00 |

Hoturdy Rate (Technician): $60.00
Hourly Rale (Helper): §45.00

3/5/2014

Hourly Rale (ICC Certified Labor): $75.00

i enance and Repalrs for all fuei sites. through June73
o Un!onzseen Maintenance and Repairs will be charged based on time and malerials according to following rales:

Qvertime Rate (Techmclan). $90.00
Overiime Rale (Helper): $67.50
Overtime Rale (ICC Certified Labor): $9105.00

Page 1 of 1

0,.20157

3,200.00

DAVE'S REPAIR-SOW 2014-2015






